

In the Supreme Court of the United States

RUSSELL BRUESEWITZ, ROBALEE BRUESEWITZ,
PARENTS AND NATURAL GUARDIANS OF
HANNAH BRUESEWITZ, A MINOR CHILD AND
IN THEIR OWN RIGHT,
Petitioners,

v.

WYETH, INC. F/K/A WYETH LABORATORIES, WYETH-
AYERST LABORATORIES, WYETH LEDERLE, WYETH
LEDERLE VACCINES AND LEDERLE LABORATORIES,
Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit

**PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
ADDRESSED TO THE BRIEF FOR THE
UNITED STATES AS AMICUS CURIAE FILED
IN AMERICAN HOME PRODS CORP., D/B/A
WYETH, ET AL., V. FERRARI, ET AL. (08-1120)**

JOHN T. BOUNDAS
WILLIAMS KHERKHER
HART BOUNDAS, LLP
8441 Gulf Freeway
Suite 600
Houston, Texas
77017-5051
(713) 230-2200

COLLYN A. PEDDIE
*Counsel of Record
for Petitioners*
THE LAW OFFICES OF
COLLYN PEDDIE
440 Louisiana
Suite 1710
Houston, Texas 77002-1689
(713) 422-1205

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented	i
Table of Authorities	iii
Introduction	1
Statement of the Case	3
Reasons for Granting the Petition	5
I. The Solicitor General and All Parties Agree That a Direct, Mature, and Irreconcilable Conflict Exists Over the Meaning of Section 22(b)(1), a Recurring Question of National Importance, and That This Case Is the Proper Vehicle to Resolve It	5
II. Petitioners Correctly State the Question Presented. The Solicitor General Does Not	6
III. Although Incorrect, the Solicitor General’s Proposed Resolution of the Question Presented Highlights Important Additional Reasons Why This Court Should Grant <i>Certiorari</i>	8
Conclusion	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Altria Group, Inc. v. Good</i> , 129 S. Ct. 538 (2008)	2, 6, 8
<i>American Home Prods Corp., d/b/a Wyeth, et al., v. Ferrari, et al.</i> , No. 08-1120	1
<i>American Home Prods Corp., d/b/a Wyeth, et al., v. Ferrari, et al.</i> , 668 S.E.2d 236 (Ga. 2008)	9
<i>Amore v. G.D. Searle & Co.</i> , 748 F. Supp. 845 (S.D. Fla. 1990)	9, 11
<i>Andreu v. Sec'y of HHS</i> , 569 F.3d 1367 (Fed. Cir. 2009)	3
<i>Bates v. Dow Agrosociences LLC</i> , 544 U.S. 431 (2005)	7, 8, 9
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2783 (2008)	12
<i>Freeman v. Hoffman-La Roche, Inc.</i> , 618 N.W.2d 827 (Neb. 2000)	10
<i>Graham v. Wyeth Labs.</i> , 906 F.2d 1399 (10th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 498 U.S. 981 (1990)	4
<i>Medtronic v. Lohr</i> , 518 U.S. 470 (1996)	6
<i>Patten v. Lederle Labs.</i> , 676 F. Supp. 233 (D. Utah 1987)	10
<i>Toner v. Lederle Labs.</i> , 732 P.2d 297 (Idaho 1987), <i>cert. denied</i> , 485 U.S. 942 (1988)	10
<i>Wack v. Lederle Labs.</i> , 666 F. Supp. 123 (N.D. Ohio 1987)	12

Wyeth v. Levine, 129 S. Ct. 1187 (2009) 2

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 300aa-22 *passim*

Other

38 ALI Proc. 19, 90-98 (1961) 11

H.R. REP. 100-391(I), at 691 (1987), *reprinted in*
U.S.C.C.A.N. 2313-1, 2313-365; A-36 11
